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POSTAL DISTRICT OF GISBORNE—continued.

POSTAL DISTRICT OF NAPIER.

2—F. 3.

!o g
•!> = '£ Service. Frequency. Annual Subsidy.

Performed under Arrangement—ct, ntinnrd. £ s. d.

Brought forward .. .. I
11 Ormond Post-office and Railway-station ..
12 Beach and Post-office, Te Araroa ..
13 Whatatutu and Iwiroa
11 Makauri Post-office and Railway-station
15 Te Karaka and Kanakanae

|
Twice daily
As required
Weekly
Twice daily
Twice weekly, Oct.

May; weekly, June-
Sept.

Twice weekly
Weekly, £10 per

month for five
months

Twice daily
Weekly ..

1,963 10 0
20 0 0
5 0 0
5 0 0

14 0 0
26 0 0

45 0 0
60 0 0

11 0 0
16 0 0

16 Manutuke and Waingake
17 Gisborne, Wharerata, Tarewa, Morere, Nuhaka, and

Wairoa
18 Kaiteratahi Post-office and Railway-station
19 Junction of Wharekopae Road and Stock-track and

Tahunga
20 Lower Hangaroa and Hafigaroa .. ..
21 Pouawa Post-office and junction of Gisborne-Tolaga

Bay Road
22 Motu, Toatoa, and Opotiki
23 Gisborne and Mangapapa
21 1'ulia Post-office and Railway-station

Weekly
Twice weeklv

20 0 0
10 0 0

Weekly
Daily' ..
Daily

100 0 0
6 0 0

Less contributions by other Department and by
2,288 10

38 6
0
8settlers

Total £2,250 3 ■1

l-S 8
.2 .V»o £
© rr ll>

US 55 oo
Service. Frequenoy. Annual Subsidy

Performed under Contrai £ a. d.

1
2
3

Aohanga, Akitio, and Ti-tree Point
Dannevirke Post-office and Railway-station
Dannevirke, Mangatoro, Toi Flat, Waipatiki, Weber,

Ti-tree Point, Wimbledon, and Herbertville
Dannevirke and Umutaoroa
Dannevirke, Waitahora, and Mangatoro Valley
Farndon and Clive
Hastings and Havelock North
Hastings and Railway-station
Hastings, Fernhill, and Maraekakaho
Hastings and Waimarama .. ..
Kaikora North, Patangata, Elsthorpe, Mangakuri, and

Te Apiti
Maraekakaho and Kereru
Napier, Port Ahuriri, Petane H.B., and Eskdale
Napier, Awatoto, and Meeanee
Napier. Evuripapango, and Moawhango ..
Napier, Bissington, Patoka, and Puketitiri..
Napier, Greenmeadows, and Taradale

Taradale and Fernhill, and Taradale and Puketapu
Napier, Pohui, Te Haroto, Tarawera, Rangitaiki, and

Taupo
Napier Chief Post-office and Railway-station, Break-

water and Port Ahuriri, and distributing bags of
newspapers for letter-carriers

Also clearing letter-receivers and delivering corre-
spondence at C.P.O.

Ongaonga and Blackburn
Ongaonga and Wakarara

j.

Thrice weekly
As required
Thrice weekly

110 0
85 0

325 0

0
0
0

4
5
6
7
8
9

1(1

II

Daily
Twice weekly
Thrice daily
Thrice daily
As required
Daily
Weekly
Twice weekly

54 0
50 0
36 0
30 0
24 0
60 0
45 0
40 0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

L2
13
11
16
16

Thrice weekly
Twice daily
Daily
Weekly ..
Thrice weekly
Twice daily
Daily
Weekly

75 0
95 0
75 0

300 0
95 0

0
0
0
0
0

17 [i 180 0 0

18 500 0 0

20 As required | 413 0 0
Twice daily

21
22

Twice weekly
Twice weekly

29 10
40 0

0
0

i.i Carried forward 2,660 10 0
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