POSTAL DISTRICT OF GISBORNE—continued.

Register No. of Service.	Service.	Frequency.	Aunual Su	ıbsid	dy.
	PERFORMED UNDER ARRANGEMENT—	-continued.	£	s.	d.
!	Brought forward	. 1	1,963	10	0
11	Ormond Post-office and Railway-station	Twice daily	20	0	0
12	Beach and Post-office, Te Araroa	A	5	0	0
13	Whatatutu and Iwiroa	Washir	5	0	0
14	Makauri Post-office and Railway-station	Turios doiler	14	0	0
15	Te Karaka and Kanakanae	Turios modela Oct	25	0	0
10	te Nataka and Itanakanae	May; weekly, June- Sept.			
16	Manutuke and Waingake	. Twice weekly	45	0	0
17	Gisborne, Wharerata, Tarewa, Morere, Nuhaka, and Wairoa	Weekly, £10 per month for five		0	0
18	Kaiteratahi Post-office and Railway-station .	. Twice daily	11	0	0
19	Junction of Wharekopae Road and Stock-track and	- 1	15	0	0
10	Tahunga		:		
20	Lower Hangaroa and Hangaroa	. Weekly	20	0	0
21	Pouawa Post-office and junction of Gisborne-Tolage	a Twice weekly	10	0	0
	Bay Road		!		
22	Motu, Toatoa, and Opotiki	. Weekly	100	0	0
23	Gisborne and Mangapapa	. Daily	5	0	0
$\frac{24}{24}$	Puha Post-office and Railway-station	. Daily		,	
	·				
			2,288		
	Less contributions by other Department and	by settlers	38	6	8
	Total		£2,250	3	4

POSTAL DISTRICT OF NAPIER.

Register No. of Service.	Service.	Frequency.	Annual Subsidy
	Performed under Contra	CT.	£ s. d.
1	Aohanga, Akitio, and Ti-tree Point	Thrice weekly	110 0 0
$\stackrel{1}{2}$	Dannevirke Post-office and Railway-station	As required	85 0 0
3	Dannevirke, Mangatoro, Toi Flat, Waipatiki, Weber, Ti-tree Point, Wimbledon, and Herbertville		325 0 0
4	Dannevirke and Umutaoroa	Daily	
$\tilde{5}$	Dannevirke, Waitahora, and Mangatoro Valley	Twice weekly	
6	Farndon and Clive	Thrice daily	
7	Hastings and Havelock North	Thrice daily	
8	Hastings and Railway-station	As required	
9	Hastings, Fernhill, and Maraekakaho	Daily	60 0 0
10	Hastings and Waimarama	Weekly	45 0 0
11	Kaikora North, Patangata, Elsthorpe, Mangakuri, and Te Apiti		40 0 0
12	Maraekakaho and Kereru	Thrice weekly	75 0 0
13	Napier, Port Ahuriri, Petane H.B., and Eskdale	Twice daily	95 0 0
14	Napier, Awatoto, and Meeanee	Daily	75 0 0
15	Napier, Kuripapango, and Moawhango	Weekly	300 0 0
16	Napier, Rissington, Patoka, and Puketitiri.	Thrice weekly	95 0 0
17	Napier, Greenmeadows, and Taradale	Twice daily	180 0 0
11	Taradale and Fernhill, and Taradale and Puketapu	Daily	
18	Napier, Pohui, Te Haroto, Tarawera, Rangitaiki, and		500 0 0
20	Napier Chief Post-office and Railway-station, Break- water and Port Ahuriri, and distributing bags of	As required	
	newspapers for letter-carriers Also clearing letter-receivers and delivering corre-	Twice daily	413 0 0
	spondence at C.P.O.	Twice weekly	29 10 0
21	Ongaonga and Blackburn	Twice weekly	40 0 0
22	Ongaonga and Wakarara	I WICE WEEKIY	1000
ç	Carried forward		2,660 10 (